
 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 500001 Protective frame 1

2 500002 Clamp 1

3 500003 Engine 1

4 500004 Hex bolt M12*55 2

5 500005 Bigger flat washer￠12.5 2

6 500006 Rubber coupling for handle 2

8 500008 Lower half of foldable handle 1

9 500009 Upper half of foldable handle 1

10 500010 Flat washer ￠10 2

11 500011 Locknut M10 2

12 500012 Flat washer ￠10 2

13 500013 Hex bolt M10*35 2

14 500014 Horned bolt 2

15 500015 Throttle lever 1

16 500016 Throttle cable 1

17 500017 Bigger flat washer￠12 2

18 500018 Bigger flat washer￠8 1

19 500019 Spring washer ￠8 1

20 500020 Hexagonal bolt M8*25 1

21 500021 Fit screw M10*35 2

22 500022 Flat washer ￠10(Optional ) 2

23 500023 Oil seal 1

24 500024 Wheel bracket 1

25 500025 Outer circlip ￠17 2

26 500026 Flat washer ￠17 4

27 500027 Wheel 2

28 500028 Plate for engine mounting 1

29 500029 Dust-proof plate 1

30 500030 Clutch assembly Ø16 1

31 500031 Flat key 5*30 1

32 500032 Belt cover 1

33 500033 Pulley, driven 1

34 500034 Flat key 8*16 1

35 500035 Belt 1

Explozie piese de schimb PC60-L

Major components

36 500036 Case cover / shut-off 1

37 500037 Bearing 6209 2

38 500038 Vibrating plate 1

39 500039 Ecc. Rotary shaft 1

40 500040 Case cover for pulley 1

41 500041 Spring washer ￠5 8

42 500042 Socket bolt M6*25 8

43 500043 Shock absorber for vibrating plate 4

44 500044 Foldable Handle Assy 1

45 500045 Trolley wheel Assy 1

46 500046 Paper cushion 2



EXPLOZIE PIESE DE SCHIMB Motor PC60L

version: 10.2020

LC152F-1-A01 Hexagon bolt with flange 4

LC152F-1-A02 Cable cleat

LC152F-1-A03 Cylinder head cover assy 1

LC152F-1-A04 Gasket for cylinder head cover 1

LC152F-1-A05 Hexagon bolt with flange 4

LC152F-1-A06 Spark plug 1

LC152F-1-A07 Outlet gasket 1

Reqd. 

QTY
Description

LC152F-1-A08

LC152F-1-A09

LC152F-1-A10

LC152F-1-A11

LC152F-1-A12

Stud

Cylinder head

Gasket for cylinder head

ocation pin

Stud

2

1

1

2

2

1

（CYLINDER HEAD)

No.



LC152F-1-B01 Crankcase body 1

LC152F-1-B02 Flat washer 1

LC152F-1-B03 Sealing plug screw 1

LC152F-1-B04 Oil seal 1

LC152F-1-B05 Engine oil protector 1

LC152F-1-B06 Hexagon bolt with flange 1

LC152F-1-B07 Components of governor gear 1

LC152F-1-B08 Oil level sensor 1

LC152F-1-B09 Hexagon bolt with flange 2

LC152F-1-B10 Bearing 1

LC152F-1-B11 Engine base 1

LC152F-1-B12 Hexagon bolt with flange 4

(CRANK CASE)

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
Description



（CRANK CASE COVER）

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
LC152F-1-C01 Hexagon bolt with flange 6

LC152F-1-C02 Oil rule combination 1

LC152F-1-C03 Crankcase cover 1

LC152F-1-C04 Oil seal 1

LC152F-1-C05 Bearing 1

LC152F-1-C06 ocation pin 2

LC152F-1-C07 Crankcase cover gasket 1

CRANKSHAFT/PISTON/CONNECTING ROD)

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
LC152F-1-D01 Piston ring combination 1

LC152F-1-D02 Steel cable baffle ring 2

LC152F-1-D03 Piston 1

LC152F-1-D04 Piston pin 1

LC152F-1-D05 Connecting rod 1

LC152F-1-D06 crankshaft 1

LC152F-1-D07 Key 1

Description

Description



(GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

No.
Reqd. 

QTY

LC152F-1-E01 Valve rocker combination 2

LC152F-1-E02 Plate, push rod guide 1

LC152F-1-E03 Push rod 2

LC152F-1-E04 Lifter, Valve 2

LC152F-1-E05 Camshaft assy 1

LC152F-1-E06 Valve adjustment cap 2

LC152F-1-E07 Retainer, valve spring 2

LC152F-1-E08 Inner spring of valve 2

LC152F-1-E09 Valve Kit 1

（STARTER SUBASSEMBLY）

No.
Reqd. 

QTY

LC152F-1-F01 Manual starting components 1

LC152F-1-F02 Fan cover comp. 1

LC152F-1-F03 Hexagon bolt with flange 3

LC152F-1-F04 Manual starting assembly 1

LC152F-1-F05 Stop switch 1

LC152F-1-F06 Hexagon bolt with flange 4

Description

Description



LC152F-1-H01 Carburetor gasket 3

LC152F-1-H02 Heat insulating pad for carburetor 1

LC152F-1-H03 Carburetor 1

(DIVERSION ASSY.)

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
LC152F-1-G01 Side plate 1

LC152F-1-G02 Side plate 1

LC152F-1-G03 Hexagon bolt with flange 1

Description

(CARBURETOR）

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
Description



LC152F-1-I01 COIL ASSY.,IGNNTION 1

LC152F-1-I02 Spark plug cap 1

LC152F-1-I03 Hexagon bolt with flange 2

LC152F-1-I04 FLYWHEEL COMP 1

LC152F-1-I05 Impeller 1

LC152F-1-I06 Starting disc 1

LC152F-1-I07 Hexagon nut with flange 1

(FLYWHEEL/IGNITION COMP.)

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
Description



LC152F-1-J01 Throttle handle combination 1

LC152F-1-J02 Hexagon bolt with flange 2

LC152F-1-J03 Governing spring 1

LC152F-1-J04 Speed regulating arm 1

LC152F-1-J05 Cable cleat 1

LC152F-1-J06 Speed regulating bracket 1

LC152F-1-J07 Throttle rod 1

LC152F-1-J08 throttle return spring 1

(CONTROL SYSTEM）

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
Description

LC152F-1-J09 air deflector 1

LC152F-1-J10 Pin clip 1

LC152F-1-J11 Hexagon nut with flange 2

LC152F-1-J12 Hexagon bolt with flange 1



LC152F-1-K01 Air filter 1

LC152F-1-K02 Air filter seat 1

LC152F-1-K03 Hexagon nut with flange 2

LC152F-1-K04 Air filter element 1

LC152F-1-K05 Air filter element 1

LC152F-1-K06 Air filter casing cover 1

LC152F-1-K07 Lock bolt for air filter cover 1

(MUFFLER)

No.
Reqd. 

QTY

LC152F-1-L01 Muffler 1

LC152F-1-L02 Hexagon nut 2

Description

(AIR CLEANER）

No.
Reqd. 

QTY
Description



LC152F-1-M01 Tank cover

LC152F-1-M02 Pouring orifice filter screen combina

tion

1

LC152F-1-M03 Tank

LC152F-1-M04 Tank oilout

LC152F-1-M05 Oil tube

LC152F-1-M06 Protective sleeve

LC152F-1-M07 Pipe clip

LC152F-1-M08 Hexagon bolt with flange

Note: green color parts means same as Loncin LC154F engine

Reqd. 

QTY

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

(FUEL TANK)

No. Description




